
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Saturday, June 15, 2013

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Michael Lappin Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauT2B

8030 Gilligan, All American, Barbara LeBrunT2B

8033 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens T2B

8034 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerT2B

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellT2B

12004 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingT2B

12005 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyT2B

12010 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Peter MitchellT2B

12040 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingT2B

12025 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2BP

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16011 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16012 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteT2B

16014 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoT2B

16019 Gi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyT2B

16020 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16031 Widget, Pyrenean Shepherd, Betty WathneT2B

16042 Keep Her, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeT2B

16048 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleT2B

16024 Breezon, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2BP

16025 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

16026 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieT2BP

16050 Blondie, Brittany, Martha FrancisT2BP

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20002 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryT2B

20003 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisT2B

20004 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20009 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20011 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoT2B

20015 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2B

20016 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldT2B

20018 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazT2B

20024 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingT2B

20026 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20044 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayT2B

20055 Zap, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeT2B

20057 Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea PetittoT2B

20058 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonT2B

20060 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrT2B

20063 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrT2B

20070 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoT2B

20032 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamT2BP

20033 Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrunT2BP

20034 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneT2BP

20042 Rumple, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon EtreT2BP

20067 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserT2BP

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24009 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24015 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24020 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2B

24028 Billy Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Michael Lappin Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins AXPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

8 28Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8033 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXA

8034 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8023 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPA

8002 Dexter, Toy Fox Terrier, Laura JohnsonAXB

8003 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8004 Santa, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8006 Rudy, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXB

8007 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8008 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXB
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8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8010 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8012 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8013 Lola, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8014 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8016 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8017 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXB

8018 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8019 Mischief, Toy Poodle, Sharon ScottAXB

8020 Freddy, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8021 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8022 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8035 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXB

8024 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8025 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AXPB

8027 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

8028 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

8036 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXA

12002 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellAXA

12028 Rogue, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXA

12029 Brutus, Border Terrier, Kate LyonsAXA

12018 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffAXPA

12004 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12005 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12007 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12009 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12010 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Peter MitchellAXB

12011 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12013 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

12014 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12015 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12017 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12030 Wizzar, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXB

12031 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

12032 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayAXB

12040 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12019 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXPB

12020 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

12021 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12033 Sherry, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave May  AXPB

12034 Davey, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAXPB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXA

16042 Keep Her, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeAXA

16043 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16005 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16009 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

16010 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16011 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16012 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16013 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16014 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16015 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16016 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16017 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXB

16018 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXB

16019 Gi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyAXB

16020 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16021 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16044 Lace, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16045 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16046 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry PetersonAXB

16047 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16048 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleAXB

16023 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16024 Breezon, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXPB

16025 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

16026 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16027 Raven, Australian Shepherd, Donald SoucyAXPB

16029 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16049 Keen, Australian Shepherd, Janet Harris  AXPB

16050 Blondie, Brittany, Martha FrancisAXPB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXA

20002 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryAXA

20003 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXA

20004 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXA

20006 Sonic, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20009 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20010 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB
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20011 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoAXB

20013 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXB

20014 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20015 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXB

20016 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXB

20017 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher HolmAXB

20018 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXB

20019 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20020 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20021 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXB

20022 Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20024 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingAXB

20025 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20026 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20029 Yankee, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20055 Zap, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeAXB

20056 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20057 Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea PetittoAXB

20058 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20070 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20030 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

20031 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20032 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAXPB

20033 Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrunAXPB

20034 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20036 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20051 Tease, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPB

20059 Brynn, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXA

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXA

24003 AJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen MonahanAXA

24004 Stryder, Rottweiler, Laura JohnsonAXA

24019 Brea, German Shepherd Dog, Suzanne DuffanyAXA

24005 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24006 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24007 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24008 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXB

24009 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24010 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24013 Willow, Rottweiler, Laura JohnsonAXB

24020 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24021 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24022 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Michael Lappin Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Griff, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith Chaples 

Burke

OA

12035 Morgan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Twister, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffOA

16031 Widget, Pyrenean Shepherd, Betty WathneOA

16032 Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert MazzottiOA

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOA

20039 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyOA

20040 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerOA

20041 Graycee, Labrador Retriever, Joan PaquetteOA

20060 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrOA

20061 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn MacDonaldOA

20063 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrOA

20042 Rumple, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon EtreOAP

20049 Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAP

20062 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrOAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

24023 Millie, Saluki, Christine KleinOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Michael Lappin Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyNAB

8030 Gilligan, All American, Barbara LeBrunNAB

8037 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith WattsNAA

12025 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNAP
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16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleNAA

16035 Griffin, Lakeland Terrier, William MurphyNAB

16051 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasNAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayNAB

20045 Spike, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinNAB

20065 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn MacDonaldNAB

20048 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelNAP

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Lily, Standard Poodle, Catherine KellyNAB

24018 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertNAB

24024 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinNAA

24025 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAA

24026 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareNAB

24027 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Laura English Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins AJPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4003 Mykelti, West Highland White Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

8 28Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJA

8023 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPA

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8002 Dexter, Toy Fox Terrier, Laura JohnsonAXJB

8003 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8004 Santa, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8006 Rudy, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8007 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8008 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8009 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8010 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8012 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8013 Lola, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8014 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8016 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8017 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8018 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8019 Mischief, Toy Poodle, Sharon ScottAXJB

8020 Freddy, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8021 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8022 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8033 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8035 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXJB

8024 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8025 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AJPB

8027 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8028 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

8036 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellAXJA

12029 Brutus, Border Terrier, Kate LyonsAXJA

12030 Wizzar, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXJA

12001 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

12004 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12005 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12007 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12009 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12010 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Peter MitchellAXJB

12011 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12013 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

12014 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12015 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12017 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12028 Rogue, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXJB

12031 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

12032 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayAXJB

12040 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12019 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAJPB

12020 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

12021 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12033 Sherry, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave May  AJPB

12034 Davey, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAJPB

16 35Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJA

16032 Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert MazzottiAXJA

16042 Keep Her, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeAXJA

16043 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA
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16044 Lace, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16046 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry PetersonAXJA

16055 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPA

16005 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16009 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

16010 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16011 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16012 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16013 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16014 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16015 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16016 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16017 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXJB

16018 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXJB

16019 Gi, Shetland Sheepdog, Donald SoucyAXJB

16020 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16021 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16045 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16047 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16048 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleAXJB

16023 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16024 Breezon, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAJPB

16025 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

16026 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16027 Raven, Australian Shepherd, Donald SoucyAJPB

16029 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16049 Keen, Australian Shepherd, Janet Harris  AJPB

16050 Blondie, Brittany, Martha FrancisAJPB

16060 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

20 38Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJA

20002 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryAXJA

20003 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXJA

20010 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJA

20019 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20060 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrAXJA

20004 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20006 Sonic, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20009 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20011 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoAXJB

20013 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXJB

20014 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20015 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXJB

20016 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJB

20017 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher HolmAXJB

20018 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXJB

20020 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20021 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXJB

20022 Caper, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20024 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingAXJB

20025 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20026 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20029 Yankee, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20050 Mrs Peel, Australian Shepherd, Raymond LatnoAXJB

20055 Zap, Border Collie, Judy Jo DrakeAXJB

20056 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20057 Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea PetittoAXJB

20058 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20070 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20030 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

20031 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20032 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAJPB

20033 Moxie, Collie, Barbara LeBrunAJPB

20034 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20036 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20059 Brynn, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJA

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJA

24003 AJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen MonahanAXJA

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJA

24013 Willow, Rottweiler, Laura JohnsonAXJA

24019 Brea, German Shepherd Dog, Suzanne DuffanyAXJA

24004 Stryder, Rottweiler, Laura JohnsonAXJB

24005 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24006 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24007 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24008 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXJB

24009 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24010 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24020 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24021 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24022 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth SzczygielAXJB
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24028 Billy Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Laura English Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanOJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Griff, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith Chaples 

Burke

OAJ

12035 Morgan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerOAJ

12018 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffOJP

12025 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Twister, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffOAJ

16031 Widget, Pyrenean Shepherd, Betty WathneOAJ

16037 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornOAJ

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20040 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerOAJ

20041 Graycee, Labrador Retriever, Joan PaquetteOAJ

20044 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayOAJ

20045 Spike, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOAJ

20052 Cody, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOAJ

20053 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoOAJ

20061 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn MacDonaldOAJ

20063 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrOAJ

20066 Foster, Border Collie, Sharon WareOAJ

20042 Rumple, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon EtreOJP

20049 Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOJP

20062 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrOJP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Lily, Standard Poodle, Catherine KellyOAJ

24018 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertOAJ

24023 Millie, Saluki, Christine KleinOAJ

24026 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOAJ

24027 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Laura English Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyNAJB

8030 Gilligan, All American, Barbara LeBrunNAJB

8031 Aurora, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith WattsNAJA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleNAJA

16035 Griffin, Lakeland Terrier, William MurphyNAJB

16051 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasNAJP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAJB

20065 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn MacDonaldNAJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanNAJB

24024 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinNAJA

24025 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJA

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Laura English Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauXFA

8010 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsXFB

8027 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiXFPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellXFA

12004 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFB

12010 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Peter MitchellXFB

12031 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFA

12032 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayXFB

12040 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFB

12033 Sherry, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave May  XFPB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinXFB

16011 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsXFB

16014 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16020 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonXFA
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16043 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFA

16046 Zing, Shetland Sheepdog, Kerry PetersonXFA

16060 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoXFPB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopXFA

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20009 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFA

20015 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonXFB

20016 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFA

20017 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher HolmXFB

20018 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazXFB

20024 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingXFB

20050 Mrs Peel, Australian Shepherd, Raymond LatnoXFA

20056 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanXFB

20057 Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea PetittoXFA

20032 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamXFPB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFA

24002 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseXFA

24009 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24011 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Laura English Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens OF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiOF

16015 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOF

16031 Widget, Pyrenean Shepherd, Betty WathneOF

16044 Lace, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOF

16055 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOFP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopOF

20013 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisOF

20045 Spike, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOF

20049 Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOFP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 AJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen MonahanOF

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraOF

24015 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Laura English Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaNBF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinNBF

12029 Brutus, Border Terrier, Kate LyonsNBF

12025 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNPF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontNBF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryNBF

20037 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNBF

20040 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerNBF

20041 Graycee, Labrador Retriever, Joan PaquetteNBF

20044 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayNBF

20053 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoNBF

20063 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrNBF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareNBF
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